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Goals: 

 

 Attract visitors from within and outside the region and build international profile 

 

 Enhance partnerships with Rangitāne 

 

 Increase third party revenue and visitor satisfaction  

 

 Develop and implement a rapid Evolution/Horizon Lift/Future Shift programme to define long term vision and service levels   

 

 Commit to Staff development  
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1.  Attract visitors from within and outside the region and build international profile 

Planned Activities 2018/2019 Target 

 

Status Year to Date Result Comments 

Develop vision  related experiences 
that attract increasing numbers of 
physical visitors to Te Manawa  

178k 

 

 

At Risk Q2: 73,443 visits in person, against a target of 
89,000 (41% annual target achieved).  NOTE: 
e-visits are no longer reported in this 
category             
 

(2017/2018:  – full year-141,436 visits in 
person, 51,156 e-visits.  Full year target was 
172,000)   

Q1 Jerome Kavanagh Sound Journey (July) 

Q1 NOA PasteUP! Initiative 

Q1 Art Gallery Refresh 

Q2 Santa’s Cave Centenary Events Programme 

Q2 Reflection Room WW100 community 
engagement initiative 

Develop vision related exhibitions 
and products that increase the Te 
Manawa profile across New Zealand 
and the world  

100k On Track Q2:  78,123    (78 % annual target achieved) 

 
 

 

 

(2017/2018: Achieved 251,141 against a 
target of 100,000) 

Sunlight: Canterbury Museum  45,515 

Mirror Magic:  Taupo  5,798 

Topp Twins:  National Library  219  

-        Waikato Museum  18,018 

Museum in a Box:  681 

Off-site events:  7892 

Develop a vision related on- line 
presence that attracts increasing 
interest 

200k Achieved Q2:  315,172 online presence (157% of annual 
target of 200k achieved).  This is represented 
by: 

- Online reach (does not include ‘bounce rate’ 
where the user leaves within one minute 
without clicking or interacting with the site in 
any way)  288,355 (144% annual online reach   
target of 145k achieved).                                  
E-visits 26,817 (49% annual e-visit target 
of 55k achieved).   

(2017/2018:  Achieved 524,746 against a 
target of 160,000) 

Instagram profile created 8 Nov 2018.    Over 200 
followers at Dec 2018 

TOTAL VISITS to TM Experience 478k  Q2:  466,738 (96% annual target achieved) 

(2017/2018: Achieved Total- 917,323 against 
a target of 432,000) 
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2.  Enhance partnerships with Rangitāne 

Planned Activities 2018/2019 Target Status Year to Date Result Comments 

Work with Rangitāne to create more 
opportunities for Rangitāne within Te 
Manawa such as involvement in 
development and implementation of 
Te Ahikaea. 

 

Develop ‘People Centre’ Te Ahikaea 
inside Te Manawa 

 

 

 

In progress 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(2017/18: Not measured) 

Te Ahikaea – The Peoples Place will be 
undertaken by Te Rangimārie Marae Trustees 
and will be a dual venue cultural tourism project 
utilising Te Rangi Whenua Gallery at Te Manawa 
and the Te Rangimārie marae complex at 
Rangiotu. 

Feasibility study / Business case is now complete 
and accepted by Te Rangimārie Marae. The 
design brief for Te Rangi Whenua is also 
complete. Performance programme is being 
developed to have public performances at Te 
Manawa and create promotional resources for 
social media. 

External funding for the project from Te Puni 
Kōkiri was successful and further funding will 
now be sought from Te Puni Kōkiri and MBIE. 

5,000 visitors to Te Ahikaea 
activities 

 

On Track In progress (Scheduled to begin June 2019) 

(2017/18: Not measured) 

The delay in opening will impact on reaching the 
visitor target although pre-launch performances 
will attempt to meet target. 
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3.  Increase third party revenue and visitor satisfaction 

Planned Activities 2018/2019 Target Status Year to Date Result Comments 

Develop a fundraising strategy and 
engage a Fundraiser 

$577k  (figure should be 
$810k) 

At Risk Q2:  $311k (against a target of $481k) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(2017/18: Not measured) 

Learning: $42.5 

- Inclusion & Accessibility Grant from Lotto $15.3 
(2018/19 portion) 

- Other Learning  $27.2 
PPE:  

- Mona Lisa Events , TM Overload Various Events 
$5.08k,  

- NOA from IHC $10k.  Commitment to further 
$15k for the next calendar year confirmed 

- Admissions & Course fees (After School, NOA Art 
Classes & Creative Kids $5.7 
Exhibitions: $98.8k in total  

- Santa Cave $16k vs Budget $15k 
- Touring $41k 
- Other Exhibitions $42.8  

Customer Services $42.6k, including Shop $32 
Sponsorship:  $77.7k 

- Santa’s Cave funding $52.2k) 
Lion Foundation $20k 
Pub Charity $20k 
Copthorne $0.7k 
Fly Palmy  $5k (Promotion) 
ECCT $5k  
Misc Donations $1.5 

- Spectra $2.5k  - Mona Lisa    
- CET Upgrade Security $23k 

Other:  

- Interest $7.5k 
Approval of funding for Accessibility and 
Inclusivity Co-ordinator ($70k across 2 years)  

Increase and maintain high levels of 
visitor satisfaction  

Between 93-98% satisfied On Track 99 % as at Dec 2018 (Good/Very 
Good/Excellent) 

(2017/2018: Achieved 99% against a target of 
>96%) 

 



6 
 

4.  Develop and implement a rapid Evolution/Horizon Lift/Future Shift programme to define long term vision and service levels 

Planned Activities 2018/2019 Target Status Year to Date Result Comments 

Establish Rapid Evolution principles, 
tools and approach 

Establish Rapid Evolution 
Team 

Not 
progressed 

 

(2017/18: Not measured) 

Following the decision for funding for the 
TM2025 business case to be managed by the 
Council – funding for the establishment of this 
team did not become available 

 Develop foundational 
principles to drive 
experimentation, and 
inclusive practice 

In progress  

 

(2017/18: Not measured) 

Te Manawa was accepted as part of the 
international community engagement mentoring 
programme OF|BY|FOR ALL.  

 Develop and deliver two 
examples that explore and 
test ‘out-of-the-box’ 
thinking, and new 
approaches 

Achieved  

 

 

 

 

 

(2017/18: Not measured) 

NOA ‘We Are All Artists!’ Pasteup Initiative tested 
co-creation and partnership concepts.  
Institutions shared and contributed resources, 
NOA participants create works of art to scale up 
and paste onto a large inner city wall.    

Art Gallery Refresh of the Galleries provided 
plenty of opportunities of ‘out-of-the-box 
thinking’ to be realised.  The design and 
implementation team focussed on practical 
design and innovation, providing the opportunity 
to challenge traditional concepts of curation and 
display, at the same time as incorporating 
extensive digital engagement opportunities. 

Te Rangahau mobile Curiosity Studio is in 
development.  An updated proposal for funding 
is awaiting approval by the Board 

 Debrief and document 
learnings 

Q3  

(2017/18: Not measured) 

Strategic Programming Team to document this 

Engage owners throughout Rapid 
Evolution programme development 

Report every six months on 
progress, to inform 
workshops for input into 
future programmes of work 

Q3  

 

(2017/18: Not measured) 

Meetings held with representatives from the Art 
Society,  Museum Society and Science Centre Inc   

Document and communicate 
refinements to the long-term vision 
and service levels 

Review team is established.  
Terms of Reference are 
developed 

Q3  

(2017/18: Not measured) 
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Note:  Current work streams to be subject to Rapid Evolution principles include: 

1. Te Ahi Kaea 

2. Social Space 

3. Exploratorium 

4. Long Term Art Exhibition 

5. Learning – Te Rangahau Curiosity Centre 

6. Day-to-day Visitor Experiences 

All other current work streams are classified as Business As Usual 

 

5.  Commit to Staff development 

Planned Activities 2018/2019 Target Status Year to Date Result Comments 

Develop and manage Human 
Resource systems aligning with and 
supporting the Te Manawa model 
and culture 

All appropriate staff have 
annual Performance 
Reviews and agreed 
Development Plans for 
2018/19 in place  

On track Finalisation of 18/19 Statement of Intent 
achieved 10 September 2018.  Work planning 
is under way, and performance and 
development plans are being developed 

(2017/2018:  Achieved) 

 

Provide Te Reo Māori training Provide Te Reo Māori 
training 

On Track  

 

(2017/2018:  Achieved) 

On-going weekly Te Reo training for all teams. 

 Learning hub team attended Te Reo course 8
th

 
Oct 2018 

Provide contemporary museum 
training 

Provide contemporary 
museum training  

On Track   

 

 

 

 

(2017/2018:  Not measured)  

- -  Project management course attended by 1   
-    Exhibitions staff member 
-  
- -  Social Media Master Class attended by  
-    Communications staff member 
-  
- -  Service IQ programmes in place for 3 staff.    
-    Two more staff considering Service IQ study.  
-  
- -  OF I BY I FOR All programme – 2 staff 

   members invited to attend the programme     
   workshop in Santa Cruz end of January  
   2019, flights and accommodation covered    
   by OF I BY I FOR ALL 

 






















































